

CITY OF
WOLVERHAMPTON
COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000181
Date 18 October 2017

Abandoned Vehicles

Request:

- 1) The number of vehicles reported as abandoned within your local authority area in 2017 (to date), 2016, 2015, 2014, 2013 and 2012.

2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017 to date
*	139	407	565	1,024	928

- 2) The number of abandoned vehicles removed by your local authority in 2017 (to date), 2016, 2015, 2014, 2013 and 2012.

2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017 to date
*	*	*	3	102	37

- 3) The number of abandoned vehicles destroyed by your local authority in 2017 (to date), 2016, 2015, 2014, 2013 and 2012.

2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017 to date
*	*	*	3	102	37

- 4) The amount of money spent by your local authority on removing and destroying abandoned vehicles in 2017 (to date), 2016, 2015, 2014, 2013 and 2012.

NIL

- 5) The amount of money in fines distributed by your local authority to people for abandoning their vehicles in 2017 (to date), 2016, 2015, 2014, 2013 and 2012.

NIL

In respect of your our above responses where they have been marked with an *, it has been established after careful consideration that the Council does not hold the above information. Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Act, that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".